

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F                      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20220/2011

HUKAM CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20303 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/02/2012                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.20220/2011 respondent No. 1 has filed counter affidavit. Mr. Ravindra Bana, advocate submits that even though he has filed Vakalatnama and counter affidavit but his name is not shown in the cause list. Update the data. Respondent No. 2 and 3 have been served. No appearance for them. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

...2/-

Item No.35

: 2 :

In SLP(C)No.20303/2011 it is submitted by the counsel for the contesting respondent that counter affidavit is being filed during the course of the day.

List the incomplete matters on 22.2.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar