

B
ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20220/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2011 in CWP No.8654/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HUKAM CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20303 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Vishnu, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Soren, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused
the record.

Shri Ravindra Bana, learned counsel for the respondents
invited the Court's attention to the decision taken by the Council of
Ministers of the State which resulted in release of more than 2200 acres of
land out of 3510 acres land specified in Section 4(1) notification and
submitted that the project for which the land was acquired could not be
executed on account of the order of injunction passed by this Court in Writ
Petition No.113 of 2011.

Let these special leave petitions and writ petition no.
113 of 2011 be listed on 25.09.2012.

The parties may, if so advised, file additional affidavits
within six weeks from today.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
|Court Master
|

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)
|Court Master
|

|