

ê

ITEM NO.38 and 39

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20220/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2011 in CWP No.8654/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HUKAM CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20303 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WRIT PETITION(C) NO. 113 OF 2011

Date: 03/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
in SLP 20220/2011 Mr. V.M. Vishnu, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Mishra, Adv.

In SLP 20303/2011 Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

In Writ Petition Mr.P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.  
No. 113 of 2011 Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
Mr. V.M. Vishnu, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Soren, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
in writ petition Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri Amrendra Sharan, learned senior counsel appearing for the State in Writ Petition No. 113 of 2011 requests for an adjournment to enable his instructing counsel to file an affidavit of the competent officer in response to the affidavits filed on behalf of National Capital Region Board and Central Ground Water Board.

As requested, six weeks' time is allowed for the purpose of filing the affidavit.

List the cases on 27.11.2012.

Connected matters are also adjourned to 27.11.2012.

In the meanwhile, fresh notice be issued to respondent No.2 in Writ Petition No. 113 of 2011, returnable on 27.11.2012. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|