

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20220/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2011 in CWP No.8654/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HUKAM CHAND & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20303 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P.(C)No.113/2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
Mr.S.K.Sabharwal, A.O.R.

Mr.S.S.Shamshery, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.J.S.Attri, Sr.Adv.
For UOI Mrs.V.Mohana, Adv.
Mr.Shailender Saini, Adv.
Mr.Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments in these cases were heard on different dates. On 03.10.2012, the cases were adjourned for six weeks to enable the counsel representing the State of Haryana to file an affidavit of the competent officer in response to the affidavits filed on behalf of National Capital Region Board and Central Ground Water Board. The needful has not been done so far.

Shri Ravindra Bana, learned counsel representing the State again requests for time to enable him to file an appropriate affidavit.

The request of the learned counsel, though unreasonable, is accepted and four weeks' time is granted for the purpose of filing affidavit.

List this and connected matters on 17.01.2013 for further arguments.

On the next date of hearing, an officer of the National Capital Region Board shall remain present in the Court to assist the learned senior counsel representing the Board.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

