

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20220/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2011 in CWP No.8654/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HUKAM CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20303 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WRIT PETITION(C) NO. 113 OF 2011

(with appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
in SLP 20220/2011

In SLP 20303/2011 Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

In Writ Petition Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
No. 113 of 2011 Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.
in writ petition

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After Shri Narasimha, learned senior counsel for the petitioners in Writ Petition No. 113 of 2011 and S.L.P.(C) No. 20220 of 2011 made his submissions for a while, we felt that it would be necessary to order impleadment of the States of Rajasthan, Uttar Pradesh and Government of NCT of Delhi as parties because the ultimate result of the writ petition may affect these three States also. Ordered accordingly.

Learned counsel for the petitioners undertakes to implead the three States as parties within three days. Thereafter, notice be issued to the three States returnable on 21.02.2013. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The Registry is directed to send complete sets of paper books of Writ Petition No. 113 of 2011 and SLP(C) No. 20220 of 2011 along with the notice.

Liberty is given to the petitioner to serve the notice upon the Standing Counsel of the respective States.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|